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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 ARD 189&—continued,

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
4th Jury, 1903.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including all j. Outbreaks
Boroughs therein*). reported.

ENGLAND.

Chester

Cornwall

Gloucester

Lancaster

Lincoln, Parts of Holland ...

Middlesex-

Northampton

York, East Riding

WALES.

Pembroke

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen

Forfar _

TOTAL

No.

1

1

3

1

1

3

1

1

2

I

15

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1

2

1

3

1

1

3

1

3

2

1

19

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Bedford

Isle of Ely

Kent ...

Lancaster

London

Middlesex

Stafford

Suffolk

Warwick

Worcester •

SCOTLAND.

Lanark

TOTAL

Out-
breaks

reported*.

No.

1

1

28

I

2

1

2

1

2

39

i
Animals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
end of
the pre-
vious
Week,

No.

1

7

...

...

...

..'.

...

...

...

...

8

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

No

'

1

1

52

1

o

1

G

3

1

3

71
i

*For convenience
Worcestershire, Stockport in: Cheshire,

•Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley io
and the city of London in-the county of London.

SUMMARY OP RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended July 4, 1903

{1902
1901
1900

Total for 27 weeks, 1903

f!902
Corresponding period in -I 1901

U900

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

15

9
10
4

445

386
366
307

A
ni

m
al

s A
tta

ck
ed

.

No.

19

10
10
5

704

635
514
497

Foot-
anfl'-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

...

...

1
12
•9

•d
<D

No.

••••

...

120
669
123

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

39

26
30
21

719

589
679
566

1#

a
"5

No.

71

42
52
34

1,185

1,074
1,174

981

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

00

Q

No.

...

...

12
1

U
th

er
A

ni
m

al
s.

No.

• t«

...

2
1

Swtee-Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

25

63
92
59

904

931
2,207
1,233

Sw
in

e 
Sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

or
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.

123

218
463
559

4,31-1

4,316
30,694
13,139 •

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 7th July, 1903.


