DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 and 1896—continued. RETURN of CUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 4th July, 1903.

ANTHRAX.					GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).							
Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).				Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.						Animals which	Animals
ENGLAND.				No.	No.	Counties Boroug			Out- breaks reported:	Diseased at the end of	the Week	
Chester	***	•••		•••	1						the pre-	as At- tacked.
Cornwall	•••	•••	•	1	2						Week.	
Gloucester	•••	•••		1	1	ENGLAND.				No.	No.	No
Lancaster		•••		3	3	Bedford	***	•••	•••		1	,
Lincoln, Par	rts of I	Hollan	a	1	1	Isle of Ely	***	•••	•••		7	•••
Middlesex	•••	• • • •		1	1	Kent	•••	***	•••	1		1
Northampto	n	•••		3	3	Lancaster	•••			1		1
York, East Riding				1	1	London	***	•••		28	•	52
			1			Middlesex	•••	•••	•••	1		1
WALES.						Stafford	•••	•••	•••	2		2
Pembroke	•••	•••		1	3	Suffolk	***	•••		1	•••	1
				ļ		Surrey	•••					6
SCOTLAND.					Warwick	411	•••		2		3	
Aberdeen	•••	•••		2	2	Worcester	•••	•••	•••	1		1
Forfar	•••	•		1	1	,,,,,	mr	_				
				İ		SCOTLAND.			Ì	-		
	,					Lanark	***	•••		2		3
7	COTAL	***	•	15	19	T	OTAL			39	8	71

^{*}For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
Period.		cked.		cked.		oked.	Cases Confirmed.		Outbreaks,	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.	
1 0.100.		Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Dogs.	Uther Animals,			
	No	. No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	
Week ended July 4, 1903	15	19			39	71			25	123	
Corresponding week in { 1901 .	9 10	10			26 30 21	42 52 34			63 92 59	218 463 559	
Total for 27 weeks, 1903	. 445	704			719	1,185			904	4,314	
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1902 \\ 1901 \\ 1900 \end{cases}$. 366	514	1 12 9	120 669 123	589 679 566	1,074 1,174 981	12 1 	2 1 	931 2,207 1,233	4,316 10,694 13,139	

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 7th July, 1903.